OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF Third Revised Page 1

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Cancels Second Revised Page 1
FLORIDA

ISSUED: December 30, 2022 EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2023

BY: Joe York, President -FL.
Jacksonville, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA ACCESS SERVICES

This section concurs in BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC’s (BST’s) Tariff FCC No. 1, Section 23, which can be accessed via the
following hypertext link:

http://cpr.att.com/pdf/fcc/1023.pdf

Exceptions to this concurrence of BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC’s (BST’s) Tariff FCC No. 1, Section 23, are as listed below. The
following cited exceptions relate to that specific section in the interstate Tariff FCC No. 1.

E23.1 General Regulations
Pricing flexibility is not available in the intrastate jurisdiction for:
eSpecial Access
*(DELETED) (T
eDigital Subscriber Line
*Optical Transport Access

E23.3 Services Available in an MSA

Pricing flexibility is not available in the intrastate jurisdiction for:

eBellSouth Wavelength SWA Dedicated Ring Service Components

eBellSouth Wavelength SWA Channel Service Components

eSpecial Access

*(DELETED) (T

E23.5 Rates and Charges
E23.5.1 BellSouth SWA Dedicated Transport

E23.5.1 (A) BellSouth SWA Local Channel — Plan A and Plan B rates are not applicable to the intrastate jurisdiction.
E23.5.1 (B) BellSouth SWA Interoffice Channel — Plan A and Plan B rates are not applicable to the intrastate jurisdiction.
E23.5.1(C) Optional Features

E23.5.1(C) (2) Channelization

E23.5.1(C) (2) (a) DS3 Channelization — Plan A and Plan B rates are not applicable to the intrastate jurisdiction.

E23.5.1 (D) DNAL is not available in the intrastate jurisdiction.

E23.5.1 (F) (1) Dedicated Tandem Trunk Port Service. Originating Terminating
Per dedicated DSO/VG trunk port required UsoC 3PO3X 3PT3X Monthly rate provided in section 6.8.1.c
of this tariff
Per dedicated DS1 trunk port required UsSoC 3P0O4X 3PT4X Monthly rate provided in section 6.8.1.C

of this tariff
E23.5.1 (K) Inside Moves are not available in the intrastate jurisdiction.

E23.5.1 (L) Changes of Network Channel Interface Codes are not available in the intrastate jurisdiction.

E23.5.1 (N) Service Rearrangements
E23.5.1 (N) (1) (F) BellSouth SWA 900 Access Service dialing is not available in the intrastate jurisdiction.

E23.5.1 (O) Service Rearrangements
E23.5.1 (O) (1) Reconfiguration Charges USOC PR1VM, PR1VR, PR11M, PR11R, PR13M AND PR13R are not available in the
intrastate jurisdiction.

E23.5.1 (P) Transfer of Service
E23.5.1 (P) (B) Per Circuit USOC NRBPC is not available in the intrastate jurisdiction,



OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF First Revised Page 2

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Cancels Original Page 2
FLORIDA

ISSUED: May 31, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)
E23.5.1 BellSouth SWA Dedicated Transport (Cont’d)

E23.5.1(S) BellSouth Wavelength SWA Dedicated Ring Service Components are not applicable in the intrastate jurisdiction.
E23.5.1 (T) BellSouth Wavelength SWA Channel Service Components are not applicable in the intrastate jurisdiction.

E2.5.1.1 Vintage Rates
Special access pricing flexibility is not available in the intrastate jurisdiction.

E23.5.1.1 (B) The following rates apply to Switched Transport Services installed before July 2, 2013.

BellSouth Dedicated Ring - Self-healing Multi-nodal Alternate Route Topology

Ring
RATE ELEMENT usocC Rates

MSRing Ntwk Svc-Off-Net DS3 - 36 Mos SG3SW $2,550.00
SMARTRing LC/ .25 Mile 12-36 Mos 1HSLC $85.00
SMARTRing LC/ .25 Mile 37-60 Mos IHSLC $75.00
SMARTRing LC/ .25 Mile 61-96 Mos IHSLC $70.00
SMARTRing IOC OC-3 Fixed 37-60 Mos 1HSIC $35.00
SMARTRing I0OC OC-192+ 12-36 Mo 1HS1C $450.00
SMARTRing IOC OC-192+ 37-60 Mo 1HS1C $400.00
SMARTRing IOC OC-192+ 61-96 Mo IHS1C $380.00
SMARTRing IOM OC-3 /.25 Mile 12-36 Mos 1HS1C $35.00
SMARTRing IOM OC-3 /.25 Mile 37-60 Mos IHS1C $25.00
SMARTRing IOM >OC-3 /.25 Mile 61-96 Mos 1HS1C $25.00
SMARTRing IOM OC-192+ 61-96 Mo 1HS1C $25.00
SMARTRing INC/ .25 Mile SWC 12-36 Mos IHSSC $690.00
SMARTRing INC/ .25 Mile SWC 37-60 Mos 1HSSC $415.00
SMARTRing INC/ .25 Mile SWC 61-96 Mos IHSSC $345.00
SMARTRing INC/ .25 Mile CWC 12-36 Mos IHSCC $780.00
SMARTRing INC/ .25 Mile CWC 37-60 Mos IHSCC $465.00
SMARTRing INC/ .25 Mile CWC 61-96 Mos IHSCC $390.00
SMARTRing Cust Node OC-192 12-36 Mo SHSN6 $9,375.00
SMARTRing Cust Node OC-192 37-60 Mo SHSN6 $8,250.00
SMARTRing Cust Node OC-192 61-96 Mo SHSN6 $7,300.00
SMARTRing Cust Node OC-192+ 12-36 Mo SHSC2 $9,375.00
SMARTRing Cust Node OC-192+ 37-60 Mo SHSC2 $8,250.00
SMARTRing Cust Node OC-192+ 61-96 Mo SHSC2 $7,300.00
SMARTRing CUCI/DS1 - 12-36 Mo SHSBB $34.00
SMARTRing CUCI/DS1 - 37-60 Mo SHSBB $27.00
SMARTRing CUCI/DS1 - 61-96 Mo SHSBB $21.00
SMARTRing CUCI/DS3 - 12-36 Mo SHSZT $135.00
SMARTRing CUCI/DS3 - 37-60 Mo SHSZT $130.00

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

©

©
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TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA

ISSUED: May 31, 2013

OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL

Miami, Florida

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)

BellSouth Dedicated Ring - Self-healing Multi-nodal Alternate Route Topology

Ring

RATE ELEMENT

SMARTRing CUCI/DS3 - 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/STS-1 - 12-36 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/STS-1 - 37-60 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/STS-1 - 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-1 - 12-36 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-1 - 37-60 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-1 - 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-48 (2 Fiber) 12-36 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-48 (2 Fiber) 37-60 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-48 (2 Fiber) 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-48 (4 Fiber) 12-36 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-48 (4 Fiber) 37-60 Mo
SMARTRing CUCI/OC-48 (4 Fiber) 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing CO Node OC-192 12-36 Mo
SMARTRing CO Node OC-192 37-60 Mo
SMARTRing CO Node OC-192 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing CO Node OC-192+ 12-36 Mo
SMARTRing CO Node OC-192+ 37-60 Mo
SMARTRing CO Node OC-192+ 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 - 12-36 Mo
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 - 37-60 Mo
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 - 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing COCI/DS3 - 12-36 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/DS3 - 37-60 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/DS3 - 61-96 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/STS-1 - 12-36 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/STS-1 - 37-60 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/STS-1 - 61-96 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/OC-1 - 12-36 Mo
SMARTRing COCI/OC-1 - 37-60 Mo
SMARTRing COCI/OC-1 - 61-96 Mo
SMARTRing COCI/OC-3 (4 Fiber) - 12-36 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/OC-3 (4 Fiber) - 37-60 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/OC-3 (4 Fiber) - 61-96 Mos
SMARTRing COCI/28 DS1 - DS3 - 12-36 Mos

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

UsSocC
SHSZT
SHS13
SHS13
SHS13
SHS1C
SHS1C
SHS1C
SHSI1A
SHS1A
SHSI1A
SHS1B
SHS1B
SHS1B
SHSH7
SHSH7
SHSH7
SHSH2
SHSH2
SHSH2
SHSCB
SHSCB
SHSCB
SHSYT
SHSYT
SHSYT
SHS02
SHS02
SHS02
SHSCC
SHSCC
SHSCC
SHS04
SHS04
SHS04
SHSWS

First Revised Page 3
Cancels Original Page 3

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$125.00
$170.00
$150.00
$140.00

$90.00
$80.00
$75.00
$1,325.00
$1,215.00
$1,050.00
$2,650.00
$2,430.00
$2,100.00
$9,375.00
$8,250.00
$7,300.00
$9,375.00
$8,250.00
$7,300.00
$30.00
$25.00
$20.00
$85.00
$80.00
$75.00
$105.00
$100.00
$90.00
$90.00
$80.00
$75.00
$330.00
$300.00
$270.00
$550.00

©

©



OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF Second Revised Page 4
TELECOMMUNICATIONS Cancels First Revised Page 4
FLORIDA

ISSUED: February 18, 2014
BY: Joe York, President -FL
Jacksonville, Florida

EFFECTIVE: February 19, 2014

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)

BellSouth Dedicated Ring - Self-healing Multi-nodal Alternate Route Topology

Ring
RATE ELEMENT UsoC Rates
SMARTRing COCI/28 DS1 - DS3 - 37-60 Mo SHSW$ $500.00
SMARTRing COCI/28 DS1 - DS3 - 61-96 Mo SHSW3 $450.00
SMARTRing COCI/28 DS1- STS-1 - 12-36 Mo SHSCS $650.00
SMARTRing COCI/28 DS1- STS-1 - 37-60 Mo SHSCS $600.00
SMARTRing COCI/28 DS1- STS-1 - 61-96 Mo SHSCS $575.00
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 on 28 DS - DS3 12-36 Mo SHSCA $12.00
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 on 28 DSI - DS3 37-60 Mo SHSCA $9.00
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 on 28 DSI - DS3 61-96 Mo SHSCA $7.00
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 on 28 DSI-STS-1 12-36 Mo SHSCG $35.00
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 on 28 DS1-STS-1 37-60 Mo SHSCG $30.00
SMARTRing COCI/DS1 on 28 DS1-STS-1 61-96 Mo SHSCG $25.00
SMARTRing COCI/OC-48 (2 Fiber) 12-36 Mo SHSCJ $1,325.00
SMARTRing COCI/OC-48 (2 Fiber) 37-60 Mo SHSCJ $1,215.00
SMARTRing COCI/OC-48 (2 Fiber) 61-96 Mo SHSCJ $1,050.00
SMARTRing COCI/OC-48 (4 Fiber) 12-36 Mo SHSCK $2,650.00
SMARTRing COCI/OC-48 (4 Fiber) 37-60 Mo SHSCK $2,430.00
SMARTRing COCI/OC-48 (4 Fiber) 61-96 Mo SHSCK $2,100.00
SMARTRing OC-3 Shared Node 12-36 Mo SHSHE $690.00
SMARTRing OC-3 Shared Node 37-60 Mo SHSHE $630.00
SMARTRing OC-3 Shared Node 61-96 Mo SHSHE $570.00
SMARTRing OC-12 Shared Node 12-36 Mo SHSHE $1,390.00
SMARTRing OC-12 Shared Node 37-60 Mo SHSHE $1,260.00
SMARTRing OC-48 & OC-48+ Shared Node 12-36 Mo SHSHE $2.,880.00
SMARTRing OC-48 & OC-48+ Shared Node 37-60 Mo SHSHE $2,840.00
SMARTRing OC-48 & OC-48+ Shared Node 61-96 Mo SHSHE $2,460.00
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service
RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC Rates

MSNS DS1 I0C - 0-8 Miles 60 Mo 1 1LSMS $110.00
MSNS DS1 I0C - 0-8 Miles 60 Mo 2 1LSMS $130.00
MSNS DS1 I0C - 0-8 Miles 60 Mo 3 1L5SMS $180.00
MSNS DS1 I0C - 9-25 Miles 60 Mo 1 1LSMS $200.00
MSNS DS1 I0C - 9-25 Miles 60 Mo 2 1L5SMS $240.00
MSNS DS1 I0C - 9-25 Miles 60 Mo 3 1L5MS $300.00
MSNS DS I0C - 25+ Miles 60 Mo 1 1L5SMS $115.00
MSNS DS1 I0C - 25+ Miles 60 Mo 2 1LSMS $126.50

(T)

(T

(D)

D)

D)



BELLSOUTH

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA

ISSUED: May 31, 2013

BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL

Miami, Florida

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)

E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)

ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

MSNS - LC (1 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (2 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (3 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (4 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (5 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (6 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (7 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (8 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (9 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (10 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (11 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (12 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (13 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (14 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (15 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (16 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (18 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (19 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (20 DS3) 60 Mo

RATE ELEMENT
MSNS DS1 I0C - 25+ Miles 60 Mo
MSNS DS1 IOM - 25+ Miles 60 Mo
MSNS DS1 IOM - 25+ Miles 60 Mo
MSNS DS1 IOM - 25+ Miles 60 Mo
MSNS DS0 IOC - 0-8 Miles 60 Mo
MSNS DSO0 IOC - 9-25 Miles 60 Mo
MSNS DSO0 IOC - 25+ Miles 60 Mo
MSNS DSO0 IOM - 25+ Miles 60 Mo
MSNS DS1/DS0 Interface - Per Interface 60 Mo
MSNS DS1/DS0 Interface - Per Interface 60 Mo
MSNS DS1/DS0 Interface - Per Interface 60 Mo
MSNS DS1 Message Trunk Interface 60 Mo
MSNS DS1 Message Trunk Interface 60 Mo
MSNS DS1 Message Trunk Interface 60 Mo
MSNS DSO - per line side connection 60 Mo
MSNS DSO0 - per trunk side connection 60 Mo

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

ZONE

I R S

Ju—

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

usSoC
1L5MS
1L5MS
1L5MS
1L5MS
1L5MS
1L5MS
1L5MS
1L5MS
OHSI1S
OHSI1S
OHSI1S
OHSIM
OHS1IM
OHSIM
OHSOL
OHSOT
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L

First Revised Page 5
Cancels Original Page 5

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$138.00
$5.70
$6.60
$8.05
$22.00
$38.00
$20.00
$1.40
$35.00
$39.00
$52.00
$100.00
$120.00
$140.00
$19.00
$19.00
$3,285.00
$3,385.00
$3,485.00
$3,585.00
$3,685.00
$3,785.00
$3,885.00
$3,985.00
$4,085.00
$ 4,185.00
$ 4,285.00
$ 4,728.00
$ 5,149.00
$ 5,549.00
$ 5,927.00
$ 6,286.00
$ 6,945.00
$ 7,247.00
$ 7,697.00

©)

©



OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (21 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (22 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (23 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (24 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (25 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (26 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (27 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (28 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (29 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (30 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (31 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (32 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (33 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (34 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (35 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (36 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (37 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (38 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (39 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (40 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (41 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (42 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (43 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (44 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (45 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (46 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (47 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (48 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (49 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (50 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (51 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (52 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (53 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (54 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (55 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 6
Cancels Original Page 6

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$ 8,147.00
$ 8,597.00
$ 9,047.00
$ 9,497.00
$ 9,947.00
$10,397.00
$10,847.00
$11,297.00
$11,747.00
$12,197.00
$12,619.00
$12,754.00
$12,882.00
$13,003.00
$13,118.00
$13,226.00
$13,330.00
$13,431.00
$13,528.00
$13,622.00
$13,715.00
$13,806.00
$13,897.00
$13,988.00
$14,080.00
$14,174.00
$14,271.00
$14,371.00
$14,671.00
$14,946.00
$15,196.00
$15,421.00
$15,521.00
$15,721.00
$15,896.00

©

©



OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (56 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (57 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (58 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (59 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (60 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (61 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (62 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (63 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (64 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (65 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (66 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (67 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (68 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (69 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (70 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (71 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (72 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (73 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (74 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (75 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (76 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (77 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (78 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (79 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (80 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (81 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (82 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (83 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (84 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (85 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (86 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (87 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (88 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (89 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (90 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 7
Cancels Original Page 7

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$16,046.00
$16,146.00
$16,271.00
$16,371.00
$16,471.00
$16,820.00
$17,170.00
$17,520.00
$17,870.00
$18,220.00
$18,570.00
$18,920.00
$19,270.00
$19,620.00
$19,970.00
$20,320.00
$20,670.00
$21,020.00
$21,370.00
$21,720.00
$22,070.00
$22,420.00
$22,770.00
$23,120.00
$23,470.00
$23,820.00
$24,170.00
$24,520.00
$24,870.00
$25,220.00
$25,570.00
$25,920.00
$26,270.00
$26,620.00
$26,970.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (91 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (92 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (93 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (94 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (95 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (96 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (97 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (98 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (99 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (100 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (101 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (102 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (103 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (104 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (105 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (106 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (107 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (108 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (109 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (110 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (111 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (112 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (113 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (114 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (115 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (116 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (117 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (118 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (119 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (120 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (121 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (122 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (123 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (124 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (125 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 8
Cancels Original Page 8

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$27,320.00
$27,670.00
$28,020.00
$28,370.00
$28,720.00
$29,070.00

$29,420.00
$29,770.00
$30,120.00
$30,470.00
$30,820.00
$31,170.00
$31,520.00
$31,870.00
$32,220.00
$32,570.00
$32,920.00
$33,270.00
$33,620.00
$33,970.00
$34,320.00
$34,670.00
$35,020.00
$35,370.00
$35,720.00
$36,070.00
$36,420.00
$36,770.00
$37,120.00
$37,470.00
$37,820.00
$38,170.00
$38,520.00
$38,870.00
$39,220.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (126 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (127 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (128 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (129 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (130 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (131 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (132 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (133 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (134 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (135 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (136 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (137 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (138 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (139 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (140 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (141 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (142 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (143 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (144 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (145 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (146 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (147 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (148 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (149 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (150 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (151 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (152 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (153 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (154 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (155 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (156 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (157 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (158 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (159 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (160 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 9
Cancels Original Page 9

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$39,570.00
$39,920.00
$40,270.00
$40,620.00
$40,970.00
$41,320.00
$41,670.00
$42,020.00
$42,370.00
$42,720.00
$43,070.00
$43,420.00
$43,770.00
$44,120.00
$44,470.00
$44,820.00
$45,170.00
$45,520.00
$45,870.00
$46,220.00
$46,570.00
$46,920.00
$47,270.00
$47,620.00
$47,970.00
$48,320.00
$48,670.00
$49,020.00
$49,370.00
$49,720.00
$50,070.00
$50,420.00
$50,770.00
$51,120.00
$51,470.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (161 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (162 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (163 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (164 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (165 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (166 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (167 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (168 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (169 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (170 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (171 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (172 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (173 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (174 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (175 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (176 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (177 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (178 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (179 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (180 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (181 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (182 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (183 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (184 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (185 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (186 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (187 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (188 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (189 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (190 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (191 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (192 DS3) 60 Mo 1 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (1 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (2 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (3 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 10
Cancels Original Page 10

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$51,820.00
$52,170.00
$52,520.00
$52,870.00
$53,220.00
$53,570.00
$53,920.00
$54,270.00
$54,620.00
$54,970.00
$55,320.00
$55,670.00
$56,020.00
$56,370.00
$56,720.00
$57,070.00
$57,420.00
$57,770.00
$58,120.00
$58,470.00
$58,820.00
$59,170.00
$59,520.00
$59,870.00
$60,220.00
$60,570.00
$60,920.00
$61,270.00
$61,620.00
$61,970.00
$62,320.00
$62,670.00
$3,942.00
$4,062.00
$4,182.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (4 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (5 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (6 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (7 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (8 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (9 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (10 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (11 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (12 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (13 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (14 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (15 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (16 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (17 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (18 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (19 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (20 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (21 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (22 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (23 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (24 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (25 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (26 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (27 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (28 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (29 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (30 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (31 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (32 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (33 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (34 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (35 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (36 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (37 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 11
Cancels Original Page 11

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$4,302.00
$4,902.00
$5,502.00
$6,181.00
$6,829.00
$7,447.00
$ 8,035.00
$ 8,596.00
$ 9,127.00
$ 9,632.00
$10,112.00
$10,566.00
$10,997.00
$11,404.00
$11,788.00
$12,150.00
$12,492.00
$12,815.00
$13,118.00
$13,404.00
$13,670.00
$13,924.00
$14,160.00
$14,382.00
$14,591.00
$14,785.00
$14,970.00
$15,143.00
$15,305.00
$15,458.00
$15,604.00
$15,742.00
$15,871.00
$15,996.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (38 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (39 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (40 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (41 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (42 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (43 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (44 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (45 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (46 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (47 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (48 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (49 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (50 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (51 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (52 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (53 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (54 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (55 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (56 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (57 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (58 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (59 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (60 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (61 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (62 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (63 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (64 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (65 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (66 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (67 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (68 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (69 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (70 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (71 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (72 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 12
Cancels Original Page 12

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$16,117.00
$16,234.00
$16,346.00
$16,458.00
$16,567.00
$16,676.00
$16,786.00
$16,896.00
$17,009.00
$17,125.00
$17,245.00
$17,605.00
$17,935.00
$18,235.00
$18,505.00
$18,625.00
$18,865.00
$19,075.00
$19,255.00
$19,375.00
$19,525.00
$19,645.00
$19,765.00
$20,185.00
$20,605.00
$21,025.00
$21,445.00
$21,865.00
$22,285.00
$22,705.00
$23,125.00
$23,545.00
$23,965.00
$24,385.00
$24,805.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (73 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (74 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (75 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (76 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (77 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (78 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (79 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (80 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (81 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (82 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (83 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (84 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (85 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (86 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (87 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (88 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (89 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (90 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (91 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (92 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (93 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (94 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (95 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (96 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (97 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (98 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (99 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (100 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (101 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (102 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (103 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (104 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (105 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (106 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 13
Cancels Original Page 13

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$25,225.00
$25,645.00
$26,065.00
$26,485.00
$26,905.00
$27,325.00
$27,745.00
$28,165.00
$28,585.00
$29,005.00
$29,425.00
$29,845.00
$30,265.00
$30,685.00
$31,105.00
$31,525.00
$31,945.00
$32,365.00
$32,785.00
$33,205.00
$33,625.00
$34,045.00
$34,465.00
$34,885.00
$35,305.00
$35,725.00
$36,145.00
$36,565.00
$36,985.00
$37,405.00
$37,825.00
$38,245.00
$38,665.00
$39,085.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (107 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (108 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (109 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (110 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (111 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (112 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (113 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (114 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (115 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (116 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (117 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (118 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (119 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (120 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (121 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (122 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (123 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (124 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (125 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (126 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (127 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (128 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (129 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (130 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (131 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (132 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (133 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (134 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (135 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (136 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (137 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (138 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (139 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (140 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 14
Cancels Original Page 14

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$39,505.00
$39,925.00
$40,345.00
$40,765.00
$41,185.00
$41,605.00
$42,025.00
$42,445.00
$42,865.00
$43,285.00
$43,705.00
$44,125.00
$44,545.00
$44,965.00
$45,385.00
$45,805.00
$46,225.00
$46,645.00
$47,065.00
$47,485.00
$47,905.00
$48,325.00
$48,745.00
$49,165.00
$49,585.00
$50,005.00
$50,425.00
$50,845.00
$51,265.00
$51,685.00
$52,105.00
$52,525.00
$52,945.00
$53,365.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (141 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (142 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (143 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (144 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (145 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (146 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (147 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (148 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (149 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (150 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (151 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (152 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (153 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (154 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (155 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (156 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (157 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (158 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (159 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (160 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (161 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (162 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (163 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (164 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (165 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (166 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (167 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (168 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (169 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (170 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (171 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (172 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (173 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (174 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (175 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 15
Cancels Original Page 15

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$53,785.00
$54,205.00
$54,625.00
$55,045.00
$55,470.00
$55,890.00
$56,310.00
$56,730.00
$57,150.00
$57,570.00
$57,990.00
$58,410.00
$58,830.00
$59,250.00
$59,670.00
$60,090.00
$60,510.00
$60,930.00
$61,350.00
$61,770.00
$62,190.00
$62,610.00
$63,030.00
$63,450.00
$63,870.00
$64,290.00
$64,710.00
$65,130.00
$65,550.00
$65,970.00
$66,390.00
$66,810.00
$67,230.00
$67,650.00
$68,070.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (176 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (177 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (178 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (179 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (180 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (181 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (182 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (183 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (184 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (185 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (186 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (187 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (188 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (189 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (190 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (191 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (192 DS3) 60 Mo 2 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (1 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (2 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (3 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (4 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (5 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (6 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (7 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (8 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (9 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (10 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (11 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (12 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (13 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (14 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (15 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (16 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (17 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 16
Cancels Original Page 16

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$68,490.00
$68,910.00
$69,330.00
$69,750.00
$70,170.00
$70,590.00
$71,010.00
$71,430.00
$71,850.00
$72,270.00
$72,690.00
$73,110.00
$73,530.00
$73,950.00
$74,370.00
$74,790.00
$75,210.00
$4,730.00
$4,874.00
$5,018.00
$5,162.00
$5,882.00
$6,602.00
$7,417.00
$8,195.00
$8,936.00
$9,642.00
$10,315.00
$10,952.00
$11,558.00
$12,134.00
$12,679.00
$13,196.00
$13,685.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT
MSNS - LC (18 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (19 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (20 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (21 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (22 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (23 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (24 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (25 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (26 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (27 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (28 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (29 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (30 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (31 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (32 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (33 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (34 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (35 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (36 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (37 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (38 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (39 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (40 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (41 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (42 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (43 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (44 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (45 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (46 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (47 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (48 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (49 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (50 DS3) 60 Mo
MSNS - LC (51 DS3) 60 Mo

MSNS - LC (52 DS3) 60 Mo
Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

ZONE

LW W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W w W w

usSoC

OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L
OHS3L

First Revised Page 17
Cancels Original Page 17

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$14,146.00
$14,580.00
$14,990.00
$15,378.00
$15,742.00
$16,085.00
$16,404.00
$16,709.00
$16,992.00
$17,258.00
$17,509.00
$17,742.00
$17,964.00
$18,172.00
$18,366.00
$18,550.00
$18,725.00
$18,890.00
$19,045.00
$19,195.00
$19,340.00
$19,481.00
$19,615.00
$19,750.00
$19,880.00
$20,011.00
$20,143.00
$20,275.00
$20,411.00
$20,550.00
$20,694.00
$21,126.00
$21,522.00
$21,882.00
$22,206.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (53 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (54 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (55 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (56 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (57 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (58 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (59 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (60 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (61 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (62 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (63 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (64 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (65 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (66 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (67 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (68 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (69 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (70 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (71 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (72 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (73 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (74 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (75 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (76 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (77 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (78 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (79 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (80 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (81 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (82 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (83 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (84 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (85 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (86 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (87 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 18
Cancels Original Page 18

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$22,350.00
$22,638.00

$22,890.00
$23,106.00
$23,250.00
$23,430.00
$23,574.00
$23,718.00
$24,225.00
$24,730.00
$25,235.00
$25,740.00
$26,245.00
$26,750.00
$27,255.00
$27,760.00
$28,265.00
$28,770.00
$29,275.00
$29,780.00
$30,285.00
$30,790.00
$31,295.00
$31,800.00
$32,305.00
$32,810.00
$33,315.00
$33,820.00
$34,325.00
$34,830.00
$35,335.00
$35,840.00
$36,345.00
$36,850.00
$37,355.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (91 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (92 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (93 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (94 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (95 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (96 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (97 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (98 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (99 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (100 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (101 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (102 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (103 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (104 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (105 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (106 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (107 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (108 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (109 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (110 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (111 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (112 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (113 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (114 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (115 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (116 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (117 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (118 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (119 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (120 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (121 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (122 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (123 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (124 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (125 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 19
Cancels Original Page 19

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$39,375.00
$39,880.00
$40,385.00
$40,890.00
$41,395.00
$41,900.00
$42,405.00
$42,910.00
$43,415.00
$43,920.00
$44,425.00
$44,930.00
$45,435.00
$45,940.00
$46,445.00
$46,950.00
$47,455.00
$47,960.00
$48,465.00
$48,970.00
$49,475.00
$49,980.00
$50,485.00
$50,990.00
$51,495.00
$52,000.00
$52,505.00
$53,010.00
$53,515.00
$54,020.00
$54,525.00
$55,030.00
$55,535.00
$56,040.00
$56,545.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF First Revised Page 20

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Cancels Original Page 20
FLORIDA

ISSUED: May 31, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC Rates
MSNS - LC (126 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $57,050.00
MSNS - LC (127 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $57,555.00
MSNS - LC (128 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $58,060.00
MSNS - LC (129 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $58,565.00
MSNS - LC (130 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $59,070.00
MSNS - LC (131 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $59,575.00
MSNS - LC (132 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $60,080.00
MSNS - LC (133 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $60,585.00
MSNS - LC (134 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $61,090.00
MSNS - LC (135 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $61,595.00
MSNS - LC (136 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $62,100.00
MSNS - LC (137 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $62,605.00
MSNS - LC (138 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $63,110.00
MSNS - LC (139 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $63,615.00
MSNS - LC (140 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $64,120.00
MSNS - LC (141 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $64,625.00
MSNS - LC (142 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $65,130.00
MSNS - LC (143 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $65,635.00
MSNS - LC (144 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $66,140.00
MSNS - LC (145 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $66,560.00
MSNS - LC (146 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $67,070.00
MSNS - LC (147 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $67,570.00
MSNS - LC (148 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $68,080.00
MSNS - LC (149 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $68,580.00
MSNS - LC (150 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $69,080.00
MSNS - LC (151 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $69,590.00
MSNS - LC (152 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $70,090.00
MSNS - LC (153 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $70,600.00
MSNS - LC (154 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $71,100.00
MSNS - LC (155 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $71,600.00
MSNS - LC (156 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $72,110.00
MSNS - LC (157 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $72,610.00
MSNS - LC (158 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $73,120.00
MSNS - LC (159 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L $73,620.00

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: May 31, 2013
BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.1.1 Vintage Rates (Cont’d)
E23.51.1 (B) Cont’d)
BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service

RATE ELEMENT ZONE USOC
MSNS - LC (160 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (161 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (162 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (163 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (164 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (165 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (166 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (167 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (168 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (169 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (170 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (171 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (172 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (173 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (174 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (175 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (176 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (177 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (178 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (179 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (180 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (181 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (182 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (183 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (184 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (185 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (186 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (187 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (188 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (189 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (190 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (191 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L
MSNS - LC (192 DS3) 60 Mo 3 OHS3L

Material previously appeared on this page now appears in Section 30.

First Revised Page 21
Cancels Original Page 21

EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

Rates
$74,120.00
$74,630.00
$75,130.00
$75,640.00
$76,140.00
$76,640.00
$77,150.00
$77,650.00
$78,160.00
$78,660.00
$79,160.00
$79,670.00
$80,170.00
$80,680.00
$81,180.00
$81,680.00
$82,190.00
$82,690.00
$83,200.00
$83,700.00
$84,200.00
$84,710.00
$85,210.00
$85,720.00
$86,220.00
$86,720.00
$87,230.00
$87,730.00
$88,240.00
$88,740.00
$89,240.00
$89,750.00
$90,250.00
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
FLORIDA
ISSUED: December 30, 2022
BY: Joe York, President -FL
Jacksonville, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

E23.5.2 BellSouth SPA Service
Special Access pricing flexibility is not available in the intrastate jurisdiction.

E23.5.3 Reserved For Future Use

Second Revised Page 22
Cancels First Revised Page 22

EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2023
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OFFICIAL APPROVED VERSION, RELEASED BY BSTHQ

BELLSOUTH ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF First Revised Page 23

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Cancels Original Page 23
FLORIDA

ISSUED: May 31, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 2, 2013

BY: Marshall M. Criser 111, President -FL
Miami, Florida

E23. METROPOLITAN STATISTICAL AREA

All Material has been deleted from the page listed below. These pages do not contain any information on Services or
Products.

Page Revision Cancels Revision
24 1 Original
25 1 Original
26 1 Original
27 1 Original
28 1 Original
29 1 Original
30 1 Original
31 1 Original
32 1 Original
33 1 Original
34 1 Original
35 1 Original



